	RM PTO-1594 ev. 6-93)	REC	08-07-	1998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1 '	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					Talon and Tradomain office
	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	*			—	Y Y
1	To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Pate	100787			I documents or copy thereof.
	General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	e 145 vard Association Limited Pa	erger	Internal A Street Add City:Ch: Individe Associ Genera Limited Corpor Other_ If assignee is not is attached: (Designations mustice)	ddress: Suite dress: 125 s icago ual(s) citizenshation al Partnership d Partnership ation-State Limited Lia domiciled in the United so	State: IL ZIP: 60606 3
6	Execution Date: June 24,	1998				ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers			B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached listing, 2 pages attached? Yes \(\text{No} \) No		
į	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				nber of applications involved:	ations and 27
	Name: Selvyn R. McTi Internal Address: Sara Lee Corporation		and the second s	□ Enclo	esed)\$ 690.00 arged to deposit account
Andreas en	Street Address: 470 Hand	es Mill Ro	ad	,	account numbe	er:
A TOTAL STREET, STREET	City: Winston-Salem St	ate: NC	ZIF: 27105	19-0 (Attach du		s page if paying by deposit account)
08/	05/1998 SSMITH 00000025 190143	74215414	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
01	9: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Arthur J. DeBaugh Name of Person Signing	AND	ber of pages including	Signature	nments, and docu	any attached copy is a true copy of 7-11-96 Date

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	FILING DATE
74/215414	WORLD'S FINEST	December 31, 1952
74/571490	METROPLITAN & BEAN DESIGN	September 9, 1994
74/705102	COTTON CURVES	July 24, 1995
75/106246	DLLIDTALIA	May 20, 1996
75/169075	KING COTTON PLUMP 'N' TENDER & DESIGN	September 20, 1996
75/205081	MEAL EXPRESS	November 27, 1996
75/213894	SARA LEE PREMIUM DELI MEATS & DESIGN	December 16, 1996
75/219868	COMFORT THAT FITS YOUR EVERY MOVE	December 31, 1996
75/222104	JIMMY DEAN DELI MEAL EXPRESS & DESIGN	January 7, 1997
75/238507	FULL ELEGANCE	February 7, 1997
75/252422	TENDER CARVER	March 5, 1997
75/290931	THE STRONGEST LINK IN YOUR CHAIN	May 13, 1997
75/294613	SIGNATURES BY SUPERIOR COFFEE AND FOODS	May 19, 1997
75/306825	SUPERIOR	December 28, 1981
75/327877	SARA LEE 1•2•3	July 21, 1997
75/338224	GOURMET COFFEES FROM AROUND THE WORLD	August 8, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0251

APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	FILING DATE
75/339073	JIMMY DEAN FLAPSTICKS	April 26, 1990
75/348794	WOLFFRMAN'S	August 28. 1997
75/348798	GALILEO	August 28, 1997
75/379466	MONARCA COTOLETTA POMODORI	October 27, 1997
75/385264	SHEIK	November 5, 1997
75/385265	PRINCESS	November 5, 1997
75/385267	POWER PAC II	November 5, 1997
75/394787	BRYAN	November 24, 1997
75/421479	EWO-MENDOUS TREATS	January 22, 1998
75/464060	THE BIG DIFFERENCE IN ENGLISH MUFFINS & DESIGN	April 7, 1998
75/507819	NO POKE WIRE	June 24, 1998

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SARAMAR CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SARAMAR, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF "SARAMAR, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9165059

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0253

2912307 8100M

981249143

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SARAMAR CORPORATION INTO SARAMAR, L.L.C.

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware
Limited Liability Company
Act and Section 264 of the Delaware
General Corporation Law

Saramar, L.L.C, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Saramar Corporation ("Saramar") is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Company is a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved and executed by each Saramar and the Company.

THIRD: The Company will be the surviving entity from this merger between Saramar and the Company.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file with the Company at Three First National Plaza, Chicago, Illinois 60602.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Company as the surviving entity, to any stockholder of Saramar or any member of the Company, upon request and without cost.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed and attested by its duly authorized officers, effective as of June 24, 1998

SARAMAR, L.L.C.

By:

R. Henry Kleeman, Vice President

Attest

RECORDED: 07/27/1998

Natalie K. Miller, Assistant Secretary